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You are invited to a special presentation...

DRUGS
in
ATHLETICS

featuring

Michael J. Streicher.
Drugs Enforcement Agency

Mkr. Streicher has prowded dru]g education
and awareness programs for numerous
organizations . including _The Dallas
Cowbovs—and the New Orleans Saints.

Wednesday, September 29
8:00 p.m,
Mabee Fine Arts
Recital Hall

Sponsored by OBU Athletic Department
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*Yearbook Pictures

Individual yearbook pictures will be made September 27-30, and October 4-7 from 9:
a.m.-12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m. in the Dean of Students conference room (next to De:
Dixon's office). To sign up for a picture time come to ESC from 8-10 a.m. or Walt's from 11 a.n
1p.m. on September 20-24. Sign-up sheets will be at the photographer's desk at the conferen
room after September 24. Suggested attire for the pictures is coat and tie for men and Sund
dress for women.

* Parents' Day/Preview Day Coming Soon
Remember that Parents' Day and Preview Day both occur on Saturday, October

Registration begins at 1:30 p.m., residence halls will be open from 1:30 to 3:00 for paren!
displays of academic departments and organizations will be showcased until 6:00 p.m., and
picnic supper will be held on the plaza. Then, there will be music, welcoming remarks, anc
pep rally beginning at 5:30 as events move toward the 7:00 p.m. kickoff between OBU and Ez
Central Oklahoma. Please be aware that there will be guests on campus for Preview Day as we
making decisions about becoming part of the OBU family.

*Sigma Tau Delta

Ouachita's chapter of Sigma Tau Delta, the international honor society for English majo
plans to sponsor a film series this fall semester. The purpose of the series is to foster live
discussion of the artistic, social and philisophical issues raised by a number of films. We m
choose a specific topic, for example, recent films about the Vietnam War, or we may simply ta
a selection of classic films. Anyone interested in the planning of this series, including t
selection of films, should contact Allison Allred, President of Sigma Tau Delta, at 4921 or Do
Sonheim at 5336.

eAttention:

The bookstore will begin returning textbooks to publishers on Monday, September 27. If y
need to purchase a book for a class, please do so now.

*On behalf of the students, staff, and faculty at Ouachita, the Ouachi-Tal
sends the verybest wishes to President Ben Elrod in his continued recove:
from arecent mild heart attack. Our thoughts and prayers remain with yo
Dr. Elrod.




Birthday

Birthdates and names have been
removed for privacy.

"We Live Like Kings"

%D back in time just 100 years and imagine how a king might have lived. He would
emough to eat. Several times a year, he would have a feast. In his food there would be
= from the four comers of the earth. There would be so much delicious food that he

& be stuffed when he was finished. Good drink would abound.

®is king of a century past would have entertainment at his fingertips. If he wanted

a clap of his hands would bring him dozens of songs. If he wanted humor, he could
=on the court Jester. If he wanted variety or drama, he could watch the actors of the

mnsportation was no problem for the king. He could go anywhere he wanted. Horses
always ready and a driver would chauffeur him from kingdom to kingdom in a matter

ws or weeks, ‘

Dress was lavish. He wore the finest cloth. It was smooth and colorful and cleaned

. Unlike lesser mortals, his clothes kept him dry and warm. He got new clothes at
wnce a year and never had to wear anything that was full of holes.

%8s house was a castle. It was clean, dry, and had warm fireplaces in many rooms. He
safe from nature and the weather and was relatively safe from intruders.

= short, he lived like a king. He didn't have it nearly as good as almost everyone in the
=d States today, but he lived like a king."

David B. Ellis (1985). Becoming A Master Student (5th ed.)
2 City, SD: College Survival, Inc.




FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24

8:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
TBA
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26
8:00 a.m.
9:00 p.m.

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 27

8:00 a.m.
5:00 pm.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28

8:00 am.
8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29

8:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 30

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m,
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

FSA

Yearbook Sign-ups

Praise Singers Rehearsal
“Point of Grace” Rehearsal
C.A.D.C. Banquet

Women'’s Volleyball vs ATU

VENTURE

FB vs Tarleton State
Women’s Volleyball vs ATU
Cross Country vs LA

Photographer
Self Movie

Photographer

Late Night

Social Clubs

CMF- Harold Brison
Women'’s volleyball vs ATU
Pure Heart Rehearsal

Photographer

Hall Directors Meeting
CHAPEL

Class

Young Democrats Meeting
JEC Happy Tymes

Photographer
AWS Meeting
Drug Seminar

Photographer
Leadership Conference
Leadership Conference

BSU Ministry Leaders Meeting

Leadership Conference
Women's Volleyball vs SAU
Accounting

Praise and Worship

ESC Lobby

JPAC

JPAC

ESC Bnqt Room AB
There

Here
There
There

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
Mitchell

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
Mitchell

ESC Banquet room AB
There
Berry Chapel

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
ESC Sem 201

Lile 100
McC 100
Mabee Recital Hall

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
ESC Sem 201
Mabee Recital Hall

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
ESC Formal Lounge
JPAC

ESC Sem 201

ESC Bnqt room AB
Here

Lile 300

Berry Chapel
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