Ouachita Baptist University

Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk Ouachita Alumni

9-24-1993

September 24, 1993

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Organizational Communication Commons



The OUACHI-TALK

September 24, 1993

Vol. 16 70.4

A Publication of the Office of Student Services Ouachita Baptist University

You are invited to a special presentation...

DRUGS in ATHLETICS

featuring Michael J. Streicher, Drugs Enforcement Agency

Mr. Streicher has provided drug education and awareness programs for numerous organizations including The Dallas Cowboys-and the New Orleans Saints.

> Wednesday, September 29 8:00 p.m. Mabee Fine Arts Recital Hall

Sponsored by OBU Athletic Department

Ammonmements

Yearbook Pictures

Individual yearbook pictures will be made September 27-30, and October 4-7 from 9: a.m.-12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m. in the Dean of Students conference room (next to De Dixon's office). To sign up for a picture time come to ESC from 8-10 a.m. or Walt's from 11 a.n 1p.m. on September 20-24. Sign-up sheets will be at the photographer's desk at the conference room after September 24. Suggested attire for the pictures is coat and tie for men and Sund dress for women.

Parents' Day/Preview Day Coming Soon

Remember that Parents' Day and Preview Day both occur on Saturday, October Registration begins at 1:30 p.m., residence halls will be open from 1:30 to 3:00 for parent displays of academic departments and organizations will be showcased until 6:00 p.m., and picnic supper will be held on the plaza. Then, there will be music, welcoming remarks, and pep rally beginning at 5:30 as events move toward the 7:00 p.m. kickoff between OBU and Ea Central Oklahoma. Please be aware that there will be guests on campus for Preview Day as we making decisions about becoming part of the OBU family.

•Sigma Tau Delta

Ouachita's chapter of Sigma Tau Delta, the international honor society for English major plans to sponsor a film series this fall semester. The purpose of the series is to foster live discussion of the artistic, social and philisophical issues raised by a number of films. We me choose a specific topic, for example, recent films about the Vietnam War, or we may simply take a selection of classic films. Anyone interested in the planning of this series, including the selection of films, should contact Allison Allred, President of Sigma Tau Delta, at 4921 or Doublem at 5336.

•Attention:

The bookstore will begin returning textbooks to publishers on Monday, September 27. If you need to purchase a book for a class, please do so now.

•On behalf of the students, staff, and faculty at Ouachita, the Ouachi-Tal sends the very best wishes to President Ben Elrod in his continued recover from a recent mild heart attack. Our thoughts and prayers remain with you Dr. Elrod.





Birthday

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy.

"We Live Like Kings"

- back in time just 100 years and imagine how a king might have lived. He would be nough to eat. Several times a year, he would have a feast. In his food there would be from the four corners of the earth. There would be so much delicious food that he be stuffed when he was finished. Good drink would abound.
- which is king of a century past would have entertainment at his fingertips. If he wanted a clap of his hands would bring him dozens of songs. If he wanted humor, he could not the court Jester. If he wanted variety or drama, he could watch the actors of the
- ansportation was no problem for the king. He could go anywhere he wanted. Horses ways ready and a driver would chauffeur him from kingdom to kingdom in a matter or weeks.
- Press was lavish. He wore the finest cloth. It was smooth and colorful and cleaned until Unlike lesser mortals, his clothes kept him dry and warm. He got new clothes at a year and never had to wear anything that was full of holes.
- house was a castle. It was clean, dry, and had warm fireplaces in many rooms. He from nature and the weather and was relatively safe from intruders.
- short, he lived like a king. He didn't have it nearly as good as almost everyone in the States today, but he lived like a king."
- David B. Ellis (1985). Becoming A Master Student (5th ed.)
- City, SD: College Survival, Inc.

Campus Calendar

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24		
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24	FSA	
8:00 a.m.	Yearbook Sign-ups	ESC Lobby
3:00 p.m.	Praise Singers Rehearsal	JPAC
7:00 p.m.	"Point of Grace" Rehearsal	JPAC
7:00 p.m.	C.A.D.C. Banquet	ESC Bnqt Room AB
7:00 p.m.	Women's Volleyball vs ATU	There
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER	25	
,	VENTURE	
7:00 p.m.	FB vs Tarleton State	Here
7:00 p.m.	Women's Volleyball vs ATU	There
TBA	Cross Country vs LA	There
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26		
8:00 a.m.	Photographer	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
9:00 p.m.	Self Movie	Mitchell
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 2	7	
8:00 a.m.	Photographer	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
5:00 p.m.	Late Night	Mitchell
6:00 p.m.	Social Clubs	
7:00 p.m.	CMF- Harold Brison	ESC Banquet room AB
7:00 p.m.	Women's volleyball vs ATU	There
8:00 p.m.	Pure Heart Rehearsal	Berry Chapel
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2	28	
8:00 a.m.	Photographer	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
8:30 a.m.	Hall Directors Meeting	ESC Sem 201
10:00 a.m.	CHAPEL	
6:00 p.m.	Class	Lile 100
7:00 p.m.	Young Democrats Meeting	McC 100
7:30 p.m.	JEC Happy Tymes	Mabee Recital Hall
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBI		
8:00 a.m.	Photographer	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
3:00 p.m.	AWS Meeting	ESC Sem 201
8:00 p.m.	Drug Seminar	Mabee Recital Hall
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER		
8:00 a.m.	Photographer	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
10:00 a.m.	Leadership Conference	ESC Formal Lounge
1:00 p.m.	Leadership Conference	JPAC
4:00 p.m.	BSU Ministry Leaders Meeting	ESC Sem 201
6:00 p.m.	Leadership Conference	ESC Bnqt room AB
7.00	317 1 37 11 1 11 CATT	TT

Women's Volleyball vs SAU

Accounting
Praise and Worship

Here

Lile 300

Berry Chapel

7:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.